THOUSAND NINE HLTNDRED EIGHTY- ONE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-THREE CENTS
($4,981.23) andonemonthly installmentofFOURTHOUSAND FIVE HLINDRED FIFTY-EIGHT
DOLLARS AND THIRTY.THREE CENTS (S4,981.33).

For the THIRD year ofthis Lease, Lessee shall pay Lessor as rent for the Lease Premises the annual
sumof SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ELEVEN
CENTS ($61,568.11), payable in eleven monthly installments of FIVE THOUSAND ONE

The Second Floor (top floor) of the City Annex Building and the parking lot immediately
adjacent to the rear entry ofthe Second Floor, having a mailing address of 123 East Chestnut
Street, Lancaster, Ohio 43130, together with reasonable rights of ingress and egress over

[...]

obligation or liability to each other arising from this Lease.

11.01 Holdover
In the event Lessee holds over beyond the expiration ofthe stated Lease Term, such hold-over shall
be deemed a month-to-month tenancy, and the amount of monthly rent due and payable to Lessor
shall increase to FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND SIX CENTS
($4,930.06) and continue at that monthly rate untii the tenancy is terminated as provided in this
Lease or as set forth under Ohio law.

ARTICLE XII
12.01 Condemnation
If, during the Lease Term or any extension or renewal thereof, the Leased Premises should be taken